
 
NOTICE OF CONVENING OF 

EARLY VOTING BALLOT BOARD 
 

 AVISO DE CONVOCATORIA DE JUNTA DE VOTACIÓN ANTICIPADA 
 

To: Early Voting Clerk and Custodian of Ballot Box Key  

Para: Secretario de Votación Anticipada y Custodio de la Llave de la Urna 

 

The Early Voting Ballot Board will convene on May 7, 2022, at 11:00PM, for the purpose of 
qualifying and/or counting the number of absentee ballots cast in the election held on May 7, 
2022.   

The board will meet at the Bowie County Election Office, 710 James Bowie Drive, New Boston 
TX.    

You are hereby instructed to deliver all election materials, ballots voted by mail, sealed ballot 
containers and any needed items to me at the time designated above.  

Junta de Votación Anticipada se reunirá el 7 de mayo de 2022, a las 11:00 p.m., con el 
propósito de calificar y / o contar el número de boletas emitidas en ausencia en la elección 
celebrada el 7 de mayo de 2022.  

La junta se reunirá en la Oficina Electoral del Condado de Bowie, 710 James Bowie Drive, 
New Boston TX.  

Por la presente, se le instruye que me entregue todos los materiales electorales, boletas 
votadas por correo, contenedores de boletas selladas y cualquier artículo necesario en el 
momento designado anteriormente. 

 

__________________________________  
Presiding Judge Early Voting Ballot Board  
 
 
__________________________________  
Date 
April  12, 2022



 
NOTICE OF RECONVENING OF 

EARLY VOTING BALLOT BOARD 
 

AVISO DE VOLVER A REUNIRSE DE  
JUNTA DE VOTACIÓN ANTICIPADA 

 

To: Early Voting Clerk and Custodian of Ballot Box Key  

Para: Secretario de Votación Anticipada y Custodio de la Llave de la Urna  
 

The Early Voting Ballot Board will reconvene on May 16, 2022, at 1:00PM, for the purpose of 
qualifying and/or counting the number of late arriving and corrective action ballots from early 
voting ballots cast in the election held on May 7, 2022.   

The board will meet at the Bowie County Election Office, 710 James Bowie Drive, New Boston 
TX.    

You are hereby instructed to deliver all election materials, ballots voted by mail, sealed ballot 
containers and any needed items to me at the time designated above.  

 

Junta de Votación Anticipada se reunirá nuevamente el 16 de mayo de 2022, a la 1:00 p.m., 
con el propósito de calificar y / o contar el número de boletas de llegada tardía y acción 
correctiva de las boletas de votación anticipada emitidas en la elección celebrada el 7 de mayo 
de 2022.  

La junta se reunirá en la Oficina Electoral del Condado de Bowie, 710 James Bowie Drive, New 
Boston TX.  

Por la presente, se le instruye que me entregue todos los materiales electorales, boletas votadas 
por correo, contenedores de boletas selladas y cualquier artículo necesario en el momento 
designado anteriormente. 

 
 
__________________________________  
Presiding Judge Early Voting Ballot Board  
 
 
__________________________________  
Date 
April 12 2022



Bowie County Election Office  October 2021 
 

 
NOTICE OF CONVENING OF 

PROVISIONAL BALLOT BOARD 
 

AVISO DE CONVOCATORIA DE 
 JUNTA ELECTORAL PROVISIONAL 

 

 

The Provisional Voting Ballot Board will convene on Monday, May 16, 2022, for the 
purpose of qualifying and tabulating the results of the provisional ballots cast in the 
election held on May 7, 2022.  

The board will meet at Bowie County Election Office, 710 James Bowie, New Boston, 
TX at 1:00 pm. 

 
La Junta Electoral Provisional se reunirá el lunes 16 de mayo de 2022, con el propósito de 
calificar y tabular los resultados de las boletas provisionales emitidas en la elección 
celebrada el 7 de mayo de 2022.  
 
La junta se reunirá en la Oficina Electoral del Condado de Bowie, 710 James Bowie, New 
Boston, TX a la 1:00 pm. 

 

 ______Pat McCoy__________________ 

Bowie County Elections  
Early Voting Clerk 
 
_______3/12/22______________________ 
Date 



 
PAT MCCOY 

710 James Bowie Drive ELECTIONS ADMINISTRATOR  903.628.6810 
New Boston, TX 75550  Fax 903.628.6811 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 PUBLIC NOTICE OF TEST  
OF AUTOMATIC TABULATING EQUIPMENT 

 
Notice is hereby given that the automatic tabulating equipment (DS450) that will be 
used in the May 7, 2022, Special Joint Election that will be used during early voting, 
will be tested on Thursday April 28, 2022, at 4:00 PM at the Bowie County Election 
Office, 710 James Bowie Drive, New Boston TX to ascertain that it will accurately 
count the votes cast for all offices and on all measures.  
 
 

_________ Pat McCoy _______________  
Signature of Election Officer  
 
 
 
 

AVISO PUBLICO DE PROBAR  
EL EQUIPO PARA TABULAR 

 
Por la presente se notifica que el equipo de tabulación automática (DS450) que se 
utilizará en la Elección Conjunta Especial del 7 de mayo de 2022 que se utilizará 
durante la votación anticipada, se probará el jueves 28 de abril de 2022, a las 4:00 
PM en la Oficina Electoral del Condado de Bowie, 710 James Bowie Drive, New 
Boston TX para determinar que contará con precisión los votos emitidos para todas 
las oficinas y en todas las medidas. 
 
 

_________ Pat McCoy _________________  
Firma del Electoral Oficial  
 
 
 



 
PAT MCCOY 

710 James Bowie Drive ELECTIONS ADMINISTRATOR  903.628.6810 
New Boston, TX 75550  Fax 903.628.6811 
 
 
 
 
  
 

PUBLIC NOTICE OF TEST  
OF AUTOMATIC TABULATING EQUIPMENT 

 
Notice is hereby given that the automatic tabulating equipment (DS200) that will be 
used in the May 7, 2022, Special Joint Election that will be used during early voting, 
will be tested on Thursday April 14, 2022, at 2:00 PM at the Bowie County Election 
Office, 710 James Bowie Drive, New Boston TX to ascertain that it will accurately 
count the votes cast for all offices and on all measures.  
 
 

_________ Pat McCoy _______________  
Signature of Election Officer  
 
 
 
 

AVISO PUBLICO DE PROBAR  
EL EQUIPO PARA TABULAR 

 
Por la presente se notifica que el equipo de tabulación automática (DS200) que se 
utilizará en la Elección del Partido Republicano y Demócrata del 1 de marzo de 
2022 que se utilizará durante la votación anticipada, se probará el miércoles 10 de 
febrero de 2022 a las 2:00_ en la Oficina Electoral del Condado de Bowie, 710 
James Bowie Drive, New Boston TX para asegurarse de que contará con precisión 
los votos emitidos para todos. oficinas y en todas las medidas.  
 
 

_________ Pat McCoy _________________  
Firma del Electoral Oficial  
 
 


